
2020 Western Kentucky University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 10-6   Conf: 0-0Home: 8-4Away: 2-2Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (127), Opp (138)   DPs Turned: Team (8), Opp (12)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Constantine (1), Riffe (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (7), Phipps (7), Totals (7), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Boyd 1, Darrell-Hicks 1, Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (36-50), Phipps
(17-23), Darrell-Hicks (6-7), Sutton (4-5), Lollar (3-3), Vinyard (2-2), Evans (1-1), Lambert (1-2), Mesaris (1-1), Shoemake (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
25 Phipps, Matt .368 16-16 57 10 21 6 0 0 8 27 .474 9 1 4 1 .463 0 0 0-0 130 17 0 1.000
9 Wilson, Jack .343 16-16 67 17 23 10 0 1 15 36 .537 6 7 15 0 .450 0 0 2-2 17 35 3 .945
10 Sims, Davis .333 16-16 63 8 21 3 0 3 19 33 .524 3 3 6 2 .386 1 0 0-0 13 0 0 1.000
6 Swiney, Jackson .333 16-16 48 23 16 5 1 3 10 32 .667 15 5 9 0 .522 1 0 0-0 21 2 0 1.000
13 Zuberer III, Ray .328 16-15 61 12 20 4 0 3 16 33 .541 8 2 13 0 .417 1 1 1-3 36 0 1 .973
32 Constantine, Richard .296 16-16 71 9 21 6 0 1 8 30 .423 7 1 15 2 .358 2 0 3-3 121 13 1 .993
24 Lambert, Kevin .259 16-16 58 13 15 4 0 0 10 19 .328 9 0 12 1 .358 0 1 1-2 28 46 1 .987
12 Riffe, Eric .231 13-12 39 7 9 2 0 0 9 11 .282 4 0 15 0 .289 2 1 1-2 10 27 2 .949
2 Meyer, Matthew .189 13-11 37 4 7 0 0 0 5 7 .189 4 2 7 1 .295 1 0 1-1 26 1 2 .931
7 Coleman, Junior .250 14-1 8 2 2 1 1 0 3 5 .625 0 1 2 2 .333 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
1 Carlin, Justin .167 10-4 12 3 2 0 0 0 1 2 .167 2 3 7 0 .412 0 0 2-2 3 1 0 1.000
27 McElreath, Sam .059 9-4 17 7 1 0 0 1 3 4 .235 3 1 4 0 .238 0 1 0-0 3 6 1 .900
21 Kates, Jake .000 9-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 1 .000 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000
4 Evans, Hunter .000 4-0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 6 1 0 1.000
5 Johnson, Tanner .000 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 3 0 .400 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
28 Elias, Aidan .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .287 16-16 550 116 158 41 2 12 107 239 .435 73 26 115 10 .391 8 4 11-15 432 172 12 .981
Opponents .288 16-16 570 104 164 30 2 3 92 207 .363 70 19 139 8 .379 9 7 18-26 414 135 20 .965

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
41 Diuguid, Lane 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
21 Kates, Jake 1.04 2-0 6 0 0 0-0 1 17.1 10 4 2 6 29 1 1 0 .161 1 1 0 0 1
3 Lambert, Jack 1.80 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 4 2 1 2 7 0 0 0 .222 0 3 0 1 0
23 Bergeron, Sean 2.59 2-0 4 4 1 0-0 0 24.1 24 7 7 9 14 5 0 0 .258 1 0 1 1 0
11 Luckett, Ryan 4.50 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 5 1 1 3 3 0 0 1 .455 0 0 0 0 0
15 Darrell-Hicks, Michael 4.82 2-1 4 4 0 0-0 0 18.2 15 10 10 11 23 3 0 0 .227 0 5 0 1 2
33 Mesaris, Dalton 5.40 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 4 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 .400 0 0 0 0 0
16 Sutton, Bailey 5.40 1-1 6 0 0 0-0 1 6.2 11 4 4 3 11 3 0 0 .367 1 0 0 0 0
29 Shoemake, Dalton 5.54 2-1 6 1 0 0-0 1 13.0 15 11 8 3 8 4 0 0 .300 0 2 1 2 2
35 Sabo, Logan 6.75 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 5 2 2 3 3 1 0 0 .385 3 0 0 0 0
45 Stephens, Connor 6.75 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 .222 0 0 0 0 0
20 Lollar, Collin 7.71 1-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 9.1 6 8 8 10 13 0 0 0 .171 0 0 0 0 0
26 Boyd, Riley 7.82 0-0 4 3 0 0-0 0 12.2 19 14 11 5 6 3 0 2 .352 5 2 0 0 2
30 Kubik, Alec 9.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 .400 0 1 0 0 0
34 Peter, Aristotle 9.20 0-2 4 4 0 0-0 0 14.2 21 16 15 7 9 3 1 0 .356 0 2 1 1 0
39 Crosby, Hunter 11.57 0-1 5 0 0 0-0 1 4.2 9 7 6 2 5 3 0 0 .409 0 1 0 0 0
18 Taylor, Colby 13.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 4 5 1 1 1 1 0 0 .667 0 0 0 1 0
44 Vinyard, Mason 18.69 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 8 9 9 3 2 1 0 0 .421 1 2 0 2 0
Totals 5.56 10-6 69 16 1 0 4 144.0 164 104 89 70 139 30 2 3 .288 12 19 3 9 7
Opponents 6.20 6-10 67 16 0 0 2 138.0 158 116 95 73 115 41 2 12 .287 10 26 1 8 4



2020 Western Kentucky University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
25 Phipps, Matt 147 130 17 0 1.000 0 17 6 .739 7 0
6 Swiney, Jackson 23 21 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Sims, Davis 13 13 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
4 Evans, Hunter 7 6 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
7 Coleman, Junior 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Bergeron, Sean 6 3 3 0 1.000 1 0 3 — 0 0
29 Shoemake, Dalton 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
1 Carlin, Justin 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Boyd, Riley 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
20 Lollar, Collin 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
21 Kates, Jake 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Peter, Aristotle 3 1 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
5 Johnson, Tanner 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Luckett, Ryan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Sabo, Logan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Stephens, Connor 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Sutton, Bailey 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
32 Constantine, Richard 135 121 13 1 .993 7 0 0 — 0 0
24 Lambert, Kevin 75 28 46 1 .987 7 0 0 — 0 0
13 Zuberer III, Ray 37 36 0 1 .973 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Riffe, Eric 39 10 27 2 .949 1 0 0 — 0 0
9 Wilson, Jack 55 17 35 3 .945 6 0 0 — 0 0
2 Meyer, Matthew 29 26 1 2 .931 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 McElreath, Sam 10 3 6 1 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Darrell-Hicks, Michael 5 1 3 1 .800 0 6 1 .857 0 0
44 Vinyard, Mason 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
39 Crosby, Hunter 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
41 Diuguid, Lane 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Elias, Aidan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Kubik, Alec 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Lambert, Jack 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
33 Mesaris, Dalton 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
18 Taylor, Colby 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 616 432 172 12 .981 24 18 7 .720 7 0
Opponents 569 414 135 20 .965 31 11 3 .759 6 0


